

Corrigendum No.1 to

Notice Inviting Tender No. **WBIW/EE/KKBPD/NIT-08/2016-17** of Kaliaghai-Kapaleswari-Baghai Project Division (I&W Dte.) issued vide this Office Memo No. 927^E Dated 23/09/2016

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the following changes are being made against SI No.-6 to 9 of the above mentioned NIT and in Schedule of respective SI.

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to tender (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Cost of Tender paper with Schedule (In Rs.)	Time allowed for completion	Contractors eligibility for participation
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
6	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Read As</u></p> <p>Restoration of Side Slip near Ch 3.950 Km at R/S of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>Instead of</u></p> <p>Abstract cost for "Restoration of Side Slip near Ch 3.950 Km at R/S of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division</p>	No Change	No Change	No Change	No Change	No Change
7	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Read As</u></p> <p>Restoration of crest depression near Ch4.05 Km of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division..</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>Instead of</u></p> <p>Abstract cost for "Restoration of crest depression near Ch4.05 Km of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division.</p>	No Change	No Change	No Change	No Change	No Change
8	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Read As</u></p> <p>Restoration of Side Slip near Ch 3.450 Km at R/S of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>Instead of</u></p> <p>Abstract cost for "Restoration of Side Slip near Ch 3.450 Km at R/S of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division.</p>	No Change	No Change	No Change	No Change	No Change
8	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Read As</u></p> <p>Restoration of Side Slip near Ch 3.120 Km at R/S of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>Instead of</u></p> <p>Abstract cost for "Restoration of Side Slip near Ch 3.120 Km at R/S of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division.</p>	No Change	No Change	No Change	No Change	No Change

a	Date, time and Place for Dropping Tender Forms	No Change	No Change	No Change
b	Date, time and Place for Opening Tender Forms	No Change	No Change	No Change



Executive Engineer
Kalianghai-Kapaleswari-Baghai-Project Division
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur

Copy for information & wide Circulation to the:-

1. Chief Engineer, South-West I & W Dte. Khas jungle, Abash, Paschim Midnapore.
2. Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, II, I & W Dte. Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
3. Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore.
4. Sabhadhipati, Purba Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
5. Executive Engineer, East Midnapur Division, I & W Dte. Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
6. Executive Engineer, Contai Irrigation Division. I & W. Dte. Contai, Purba Medinipur.
7. Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division. I & W. Dte. Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
8. Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No.- IV, I & W. Dte., Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
9. Sub- Divisional Officer. /K.K.B Project Sub Division-I, I&W. Dte. Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur.
10. Sub- Divisional Officer. /K.K.B Project Sub Division-II, I&W. Dte. Sabang, Paschim Medinipur.
11. Sub- Divisional Officer. /K.K.B Project Sub Division-III, I&W. Dte. Sabang, Paschim Medinipur. .
12. Secretary, Midnapore Sadar/ Contai/ Ghatal/ Jhargram/ Khargapur Sub- Divisional contractors' Association.
13. Secretary, Association of Paschim Medinipur Engineers' Co-operative societies Ltd, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
14. Office Notice Board/ Divisional Accounts Officer / Estimating Section /Hd. Clerk / Cash Section of Kaliaghai-Kapaleswari-Baghahi Project Division.



Executive Engineer
Kaliaghai-Kapaleswari-Baghahi-Project Division
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Kaliaghai-Kapaleswari-Baghai Project Division
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur.

Notice Inviting Tender No.08 of 2016-2017, Sl. No.6

Restoration of Side Slip near Ch 3.950 Km at R/S of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division.

Amount Put to Tender- Rs. 3,39,978.00
Earnest Money- Rs. 6,800.00
Time allowed for completion- 25 Days

Sl.No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
1	Supplying Eucalyptus-bullah piles at work site, including dressing and making one end pointed. (i)150mm diameter	910.00	Mtr	217.00	197470.00
2	Labour for driving Sal-bullah / Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in sorts of soil including hoisting and placing piles in position, protecting the pile head with iron ring and cutting and shaping heads before and after driving and including hire and labour for necessary driving appliances and all tackles (i) 150mm diameter	782.60	Mtr	105.00	82173.00
3	Supplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all materials and carriage to site etc. complete. a) Above 10.00 cm & up to 12.50 cm	410.00	Mtr	54.80	22468.00
4	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length. (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	237.30	Mtr	23.60	5600.00
5	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only). (i) Where boats are not necessary	169.50	Each	6.30	1068.00
6	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). (Departmental)	502.00	Each	0.00	0.00
7	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m ³ / bag.	502.000	Each	6.30	3163.00
8	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an initial lead of 30 metres and lift of 1.50 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing, including removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm. girth in both cutting and filling zone etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	315.00	Cum	76.70	24161.00
9	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no.8 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. 1 (one) extra lead	315.00	Cum	7.70	2426.00
10	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 8 above for each additional lift of 1.5 metres or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 1.5 metre. all kind of soil. 1 (One) Extra lift	315.00	Cum	4.60	1449.00

Total Rs. 3,39,978.00

(Rupees Three lakhs Thirty-nine thousand nine hundred seventy-eight only)



Executive Engineer
K.K.B. Project Division I & W Dte.
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @..... (.....)
Above / less / at par than the Schedule of Rates attached herewith.

.....
(Signature of the contractor)

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Kalianghai-Kapaleswari-Baghai Project Division
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur.

Notice Inviting Tender No.08 of 2016-2017, Sl. No.7

Restoration of crest depression near Ch4.05 Km of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division.

Amount Put to Tender- Rs. 4,37,314.00
Earnest Money- Rs. 8,746.00
Time allowed for completion- 25 Days

Sl.No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
1	Supplying Eucalyptus-bullah piles at work site, including dressing and making one end pointed. (i)150mm diameter	985.00	Mtr	217.00	213745.00
2	Labour for driving Sal-bullah / Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in sorts of soil including hoisting and placing piles in position, protecting the pile head with iron ring and cutting and shaping heads before and after driving and including hire and labour for necessary driving appliances and all tackles (i) 150mm diameter	880.10	Mtr	105.00	92411.00
3	Supplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all materials and carriage to site etc. complete. a) Above 10.00 cm & up to 12.50 cm	590.00	Mtr	54.80	32332.00
4	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length). (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	342.30	Mtr	23.60	8078.00
5	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only). (i) Where boats are not necessary	244.50	Each	6.30	1540.00
6	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). (Departmental)	725.00	Each	0.00	0.00
7	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling	725.000	Each	6.30	4568.00
8	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an initial lead of 30 metres and lift of 1.50 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing, including removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm. girth in both cutting and filling zone etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	951.00	Cum	76.70	72942.00
9	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no.8 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. 1 (one) extra lead	951.00	Cum	7.70	7323.00
10	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 8 above for each additional lift of 1.5 metres or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 1.5 metre. all kind of soil. 1 (One) Extra lift	951.00	Cum	4.60	4375.00
Total					Rs. 4,37,314.00

(Rupees Fore lakhs Thirty-seven thousand three hundred and fourteen only)



Executive Engineer

K.K.B. Project Division I & W Dte.
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @..... (.....)
Above / less / at par than the Schedule of Rates attached herewith.

.....
(Signature of the contractor)

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Kaliaghai-Kapaleswari-Baghai Project Division
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur.

Notice Inviting Tender No.08 of 2016-2017, Sl. No.8

Restoration of Side Slip near Ch 3.450 Km at R/S of Kolonda Ex-Zamindary Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division.

Amount Put to Tender- Rs. 1,58,456.00
Earnest Money- Rs. 3,169.00
Time allowed for completion- 25 Days

Sl.No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
1	Supplying Eucalyptus-bullah piles at work site, including dressing and making one end pointed. (i)150mm diameter	410.00	Mtr	217.00	88970.00
2	Labour for driving Sal-bullah / Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in sorts of soil including hoisting and placing piles in position, protecting the pile head with iron ring and cutting and shaping heads before and after driving and including hire and labour for necessary driving appliances and all tackles (i) 150mm diameter	352.60	Mtr	105.00	37023.00
3	Supplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all materials and carriage to site etc. complete. a) Above 10.00 cm & up to 12.50 cm	285.00	Mtr	54.80	15618.00
4	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length). (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	106.05	Mtr	23.60	2503.00
5	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only). (i) Where boats are not necessary	75.75	Each	6.30	477.00
6	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). (Departmental)	223.00	Each	0.00	0.00
7	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling	223.000	Each	6.30	1405.00
8	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an initial lead of 30 metres and lift of 1.50 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing, including removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm. girth in both cutting and filling zone etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	140.00	Cum	76.70	10738.00
9	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no.8 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. 1 (one) extra lead	140.00	Cum	7.70	1078.00
10	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 8 above for each additional lift of 1.5 metres or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 1.5 metre. all kind of soil. 1 (One) Extra lift	140.00	Cum	4.60	644.00

Total Rs. 1,58,456.00

(Rupees One lakhs fifty-eight thousand four hundred fifty-six only)



Executive Engineer
K.K.B. Project Division I & W Dte.
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @..... (.....)
Above / less / at par than the Schedule of Rates attached herewith.

.....
(Signature of the contractor)

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Kalianghai-Kapaleswari-Baghai Project Division
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur.

Notice Inviting Tender No.08 of 2016-2017, Sl. No.9

Restoration of Side Slip near Ch 3.120 Km at R/S of Kolonda Ex-Zamindari Bundh R/B of Deuli River at Mouza- Chaksafi, Block: Sabang, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under K. K. B. Project Sub- Division No. I of K.K.B. Project Division, I & W Dte.

Amount Put to Tender- Rs. 4,52,086.00
Earnest Money- Rs. 9,042.00
Time allowed for completion- 25 Days

Sl.No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
1	Supplying Eucalyptus-bullah piles at work site, including dressing and making one end pointed. (i)150mm diameter	1,210.00	Mtr	217.00	262570.00
2	Labour for driving Sal-bullah / Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in sorts of soil including hoisting and placing piles in position, protecting the pile head with iron ring and cutting and shaping heads before and after driving and including hire and labour for necessary driving appliances and all tackles (i) 150mm diameter	1040.60	Mtr	105.00	109263.00
3	Supplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all materials and carriage to site etc. complete. a) Above 10.00 cm & up to 12.50 cm	545.00	Mtr	54.80	29866.00
4	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length. (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	316.05	Mtr	23.60	7459.00
5	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only). (i) Where boats are not necessary	210.70	Each	6.30	1327.00
6	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). (Departmental)	670.00	Each	0.00	0.00
7	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m ³ / bag.	670.00	Each	6.30	4221.00
8	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an initial lead of 30 metres and lift of 1.50 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing, including removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm. girth in both cutting and filling zone etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	420.00	Cum	76.70	32214.00
9	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no.8 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. 1 (one) extra lead	420.00	Cum	7.70	3234.00
10	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 8 above for each additional lift of 1.5 metres or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 1.5 metre. all kind of soil. 1 (One) Extra lift	420.00	Cum	4.60	1932.00

Total Rs. 4,52,086.00

(Rupees four lakhs fifty-two thousand and eighty-six only)



Executive Engineer

K.K.B. Project Division I & W Dte.
Temathani (Sabang), Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @..... (.....)
Above / less / at par than the Schedule of Rates attached herewith.

.....
(Signature of the contractor)